E300 Electronic Overload Relay
Bulletin Numbers 193, 592
Selection Guide
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-SG010E-EN-P - January 2016
E300 Electronic Overload Relay
What’s Inside
Topic Page
Bulletin 193/592-E300 Overview 3

Single/Three-Phase Operation
The E300 Electronic Overload Relay can be applied to three-phase as well as single-phase applications. A programming
parameter is provided for selection between single- and three-phase operation. Straight-through wiring is afforded in both
cases.
EtherNet/IP Communications
The E300 EtherNet/IP communication module has two RJ45 ports that act as an Ethernet switch to support a star, linear, and
ring topology and supports the following:
• 2 concurrent Class 1 connections [1 exclusive owner + (1 input only or 1 listen only)]
• 6 simultaneous Class 3 connections (explicit messaging)
• Embedded web server
• SMTP server for trip and warning events (email and text messaging)
• Embedded EDS file
• RSLogix 5000 add-on profile
For more information on operation and maintenance of this product, please reference the user manual,
publication 193-UM015.
10 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-SG010E-EN-P - January 2016
Overview
Notes:
Rockwell Automation Publication 193-SG010E-EN-P - January 2016 11
Product Selection
Bulletin 193/592-E300 Product Selection
Sensing Modules
Description Mounting Options Current Range [A] For Use With Cat. No.
Current
IEC Contactors
0.5…30
100-C09…C23 193-ESM-I-30A-C23
100-C30…C55 193-ESM-I-30A-C55
6…60 100-C30…C55 193-ESM-I-60A-C55
10…100 100-C60…100-C97 193-ESM-I-100A-C97
20…200 100-D115…100-D180 193-ESM-I-200A-D180
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Power
Terminals
0.5…30 All contactors and external current transformers 193-ESM-I-30A-T
6…60
All contactors
193-ESM-I-60A-T
10…100 193-ESM-I-100A-T
20…200 193-ESM-I-200A-T
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Power
Terminals.
Directly replaces 193-ECPM_
0.5…30 All contactors and external current transformers. 193-ESM-I-30A-E3T
6…60
All contactors
193-ESM-I-60A-E3T
10…100 193-ESM-I-100A-E3T
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Pass-thru
0.5…30 All contactors and external current transformers 193-ESM-I-30A-P
6…60
All contactors
193-ESM-I-60A-P
10…100 193-ESM-I-100A-P
20…200 193-ESM-I-200A-P
NEMA Contactors
0.5…30
NEMA Size 0…2
592-ESM-I-30A-S2
6…60 592-ESM-I-60A-S2
10…100 NEMA Size 3 592-ESM-I-100A-S3
20…200 NEMA Size 4 592-ESM-I-200A-S4
Current/Ground Fault
IEC Contactors
0.5…30
100-C09…C23 193-ESM-IG-30A-C23
100-C30…C55 193-ESM-IG-30A-C55
6…60 100-C30…C55 193-ESM-IG-60A-C55
10…100 100-C60…100-C97 193-ESM-IG-100A-C97
20…200 100-D115…100-D180 193-ESM-IG-200A-D180
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Power
Terminals
0.5…30
All contactors
193-ESM-IG-30A-T
6…60 193-ESM-IG-60A-T
10…100 193-ESM-IG-100A-T
20…200 193-ESM-IG-200A-T
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Power
Terminals.
Directly replaces 193-ECPM_
0.5…30 193-ESM-IG-30A-E3T
6…60 193-ESM-IG-60A-E3T
10…100 193-ESM-IG-100A-E3T
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Pass-thru
0.5…30 193-ESM-IG-30A-P
6…60 193-ESM-IG-60A-P
10…100 193-ESM-IG-100A-P
20…200 193-ESM-IG-200A-P
NEMA Contactors
0.5…30
NEMA Size 0…2
592-ESM-IG-30A-S2
6…60 592-ESM-IG-60A-S2
10…100 NEMA Size 3 592-ESM-IG-100A-S3
20…200 NEMA Size 4 592-ESM-IG-200A-S4
12 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-SG010E-EN-P - January 2016
Product Selection
Control Modules
Communication Modules
Expansion Modules
Voltage/Current/Ground Fault
IEC Contactors
0.5…30
100-C09…C23 193-ESM-VIG-30A-C23
100-C30…C55 193-ESM-VIG-30A-C55
6…60 100-C30…C55 193-ESM-VIG-60A-C55
10…100 100-C60…100-C97 193-ESM-VIG-100A-C97
20…200 100-D115…100-D180 193-ESM-VIG-200A-D180
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Power
Terminals
0.5…30
All contactors
193-ESM-VIG-30A-T
6…60 193-ESM-VIG-60A-T
10…100 193-ESM-VIG-100A-T
20…200 193-ESM-VIG-200A-T
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Power
Terminals.
Directly replaces 193-ECPM_
0.5…30 193-ESM-VIG-30A-E3T
6…60 193-ESM-VIG-60A-E3T
10…100 193-ESM-VIG-100A-E3T
DIN Rail / Panel Mount Pass-thru 0.5…30 External current and potential transformers 193-ESM-VIG-30A-CT
NEMA Contactors
0.5…30
NEMA Size 0…2
592-ESM-VIG-30A-S2
6…60 592-ESM-VIG-60A-S2
10…100 NEMA Size 3 592-ESM-VIG-100A-S3
20…200 NEMA Size 4 592-ESM-VIG-200A-S4
Description No. of Inputs/Outputs Rated Control Voltage [V] Cat. No.
I/O Module
6 in/3 out 24V DC 193-EIO-63-24D
4 in/3 out 110…120V AC, 50/60 Hz 193-EIO-43-120
4 in/3 out 220…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 193-EIO-43-240
I/O and Protection Module.
Thermistor (PTC) and External
Ground Fault Current(1)
(1) Requires Core Balanced Ground Fault Sensor Cat. No. 193-CBCT_.
4 in/2 out 24V DC 193-EIOGP-42-24D
2 in/2 out 110…120V AC, 50/60 Hz 193-EIOGP-22-120
2 in/2 out 220…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 193-EIOGP-22-240
Description Cat. No.
EtherNet/IP 193-ECM-ETR
Description No. of Inputs/Outputs Rated Control Voltage [V] Cat. No.
Digital Expansion Module, 24V DC 4 in/2 out 24V DC 193-EXP-DIO-42-24D
Digital Expansion Module, 120V AC 4 in/2 out 110…120V AC, 50/60 Hz 193-EXP-DIO-42-120
Digital Expansion Module, 240V AC 4 in/2 out 220…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 193-EXP-DIO-42-240
Analog Expansion Module: mA, V, RTD, and Resistance 3 universal in/1 out — 193-EXP-AIO-31 (1)
(1) Module requires control module firmware v3.000 or higher.
Expansion Power Supply —
24V DC 193-EXP-PS-DC

IN0 IN1
A2 PEA1A1
A1 R03 R04 A2
IN5IN4
(+) (-)
RELAY 0
S2S1
RELAY 1
R14R13IN3IN2
IN0 IN1
A2A1A1
A1 R03 R04 A2
IT2IT1
(+) (-)
RELAY 0
193-EIOGP-_ _-_ _ _193-EIO-_ _-_ _ _
PE
Ground
Fault PTC
Additional Inputs for 193-EIOGP-42-_ _ _

(1.53)
11.35
(0.45)
30.1
(1.19)
45
(1.76)
124
(4.88)
SHOWN WITH PANEL MOUNT FEET ACCESSORY
CAT. NO. 140M-C-N45
q
Rockwell Automation Publication 193-SG010E-EN-P - January 2016 31
Approximate Dimensions
Figure 18 - E300 Overload Relay, 193-ESM-___-100A-T, DIN Rail Mounted
Figure 19 - E300 Sensing Module 193-ESM-___-200A-T, DIN Rail Mounted
11.4
(0.45)
41.2
(1.62)